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( SEE RULE —4 ) 
CL ADMINISTRATIE TRIBUNAL 

GUUAHATI BENCH 
CUUJAH/ITI 

ORDER SHE ET  

Origiiai Application No 

Misc. Petition No, 	
/ Contempt Pet i tion No. 

Review APpJictj.0 No. 7  

R pp.1 i ca nt (s) In 

Respondent (s 

Athjocate for the App1jca 	(s 

Advocate  For the Respondent(S) 
 

• ) 
.J• 

Oat e i 	Order of th Tribun,j 

Present :- 

The Hon'hle Mr.K.K.Sharma 
22.10.2002fi\cimi n i strative  Member. 

The application is against 

the adverse remarks communicated 

to the applicant vide order 

D.O.C.No.II(9)24/CON/2001/982-84 

dated 30.7. 2001 (nnexure-l). The 

adverse remarks were communicated 

for the year 1.4.2000-31.3.2001.' 

Jknother prayer 1n the application 

is for the consideration of the 

case of the applicant for 

promotion 	to 	the 	Grade .of .  

Superintendent, 	Customs 	and 

Central Excise. 

tes of the Registry 

PPJicato 
n but not 

e4 / not fed 	F 
r R. 5()/ 
it irO/4) No~Ayw 19.4 

k b.SJr 

The applicant joined as 

Inspector of Customs and Central 

Excise on 9.8.84. He proceeded on 



Contd. 

22.10.2002 deputation 	in 	Narcotic's 	Control 

Bureau 	(NCB), 	Imphal 	w.e.f.2.8.1999 

and 	continued 	on 	deputation 	till 

30.4.2001. 	For 	the 	year 

1.4.2000-31.3.2001 the applicant was 

communicated adverse remarks by the 

impugned 	order. 	It 	is 	stated 	that 

the report of the reporting officer 

was 	very 	good, 	but 	the 	reviewing 

officer disagreed with the reporting 

• officer 	and 	gave 	adverse 	remarks. 

One of the ground for giving adve'rse 

remarks 	was 	that 	the 	reporting 

officer and the applicant belong 	to 

the 	same 	batch 	and 	that 	the 

reporting 	officer 	had 	been 	liberal 

• in giving a very good report to the 

• applicant.. Mr.U.K.Nair, 	learned 

• 	 ' counsel appearing for the applicant 

submitted that the applicant made a$ 

representation 	against 	the 	adverse 

remarks 	on 	17.8.2001 	(nnexur-2) 

followed by 	reminder 	issued 	by' th 

• authority 	to 	the, reviewing 	off icei 

for submitting his 	comments 	on the  

rpresentat±cri.ofthe applicant. 	In 

• the meanwhile, persons junior to the 

applicant 	had 	been 	promoted 	vide 

order 	No.131/2000- dated 	23.9.2002. 

Because 	of 	the 	pendency 	of 	the 

representation, the applicant's case 

could not be considered. 	Also heard 

Mr..A.K.Chaudhiri, 	 learned 

ACC11.C.G.S.C. 

T h e 	applicant 	• had 	been 

communicated 	with 	adverse 	remaks 

Contd./3 
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Contd. 

22.10.2002 	and 	had 	represented 	against 	the 

adverse 	remarks 	within 	the 	period 

allowed. 	The 	authority 	has 	also 

reminded 	the 	reviewing 	officer 	for 

comments 	on 	the 	respresentation 

filed by the applicant. 	Considering 

all the facts of the case, 	I am of 

the view that ends 	of 	justice will 

be met if a direction 	is 	issued to 

the respondents 	to take 	a decision 

on 	the 	representation 	of 	the 

applicant. 	Accordingly, 	the 

respondents are directed to dispose 

of 	the 	representation 	of 	the 

applicant 	dated 	17.8.2001 	at 	the 

earliest and in any case not beyond 

two months from the receipt of the 

order 	and 	thereafter 	consider 	the 

C.77 	c 
case of the applicant for promotion 

as per law. 

• . 

( 	
, 	, 

The application is treated 

as allowed. No order as to costs.. 

Member 
bb 
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BEFORE THE CEN IRPd. Ai)ri x 	3 RiT I VE TR r }3UNAL. 
GUWAH(T I DENGF 

(cn applicat:Lon under sect ion 19 of the Central 
Adm:inietrat:ive Tribunal Ac:t. 1985) 

OJNo 	 Tn 	of 2002 

BETWEEN 

1 Sri N Rustum Mon Insec: tor 
Customs Division Dimapur,  

Nan a 1 and 

pp 1. ca.rr; 

1 	The Unic:n of indiafl 
.Reresented by Secret ary to the 
• Govt. of India 
ministry of Finance New Delhi 

2.'The Comm:ia:ioner. 
:C:erti'ai Exc:ise q  Sh:i.1lonn-1 
Mecihaiaya. 

3. The D:i.rectorG eneral 
Narcotics coctroi Bureau 

New 	:. 

4 The Reciona1 Director,  

I 	Narc::ot:i.cs Contro1 Lureau 
North East Rec ional Unit 

/ - 
	 Imphal--1 Man 

/ 	 5 Sri Jli.tesh A. Shah 
Jitn:ior DepartmertaJ. Rer'esenta:ive 
Customs E.xcise & Sold ( (,.:on1:ro. ) ippe.Ll ate Tribunai (CE:.bAi ) 
West Reciicyn 	Lu<m.1. Bui ld:incc Ground F 
Sir P.M.Road For't 9  Mumbai-'-i. 

Fiespc:ncJents 

PcR1 CutHs C3F THE APP LI C.Ai I UN 

1 . PAR"1 I CUL ARS OF fl-F hOER AGA I NST NH I CH TN I S APP 1. I CAr ION 

IS MADE 

This application is direct:ed aqainst the Order dateci 

3007.2001 by wh ich adverse remark for the per i oci w e f 	1 4 2000 



'1 

to 31.3.2001 	has been communicated 	to 	the 	Pree:.eflt 	app]. i,c.ant 
11 

The 

epo I ication 	is 	also 	c:}i rec:ted aqa:insttkie 	action 	on 	the part of 

the 	respondents 	is not d I spos:I nc 	of 	the 	represent at inn 'f ii ed the 

ppii cant; 	against 	the 	seic:f 	circler dated 	701 	The app J.icent 

th:touçh 	this 	appi ic:ant 	also prays for consideration of his case 

for promotion to the Grade of Supe rintc:'ndent 	wh ic:h 	has been he :Lcl 

up 	i 1 1 e 	a 1 :t y. 

2. 	L.l:t:'i"1oN 

The appi icant de c:lares that the i stant: ap1. :i.cation has 

been 'filed within the limitation period prescribed under section 

21 of the Central Administrative l'ri,hunal Act.1985.  

3. JURII)ICT 1C)N 

The app]. ic:ant 'further dccl ares that the subject matter 

of 	the case Is within the jurisd:i.ct:ion of the rdmin:i,strative 

Tribunal 

4 rcrs OF THE C8E 

4i 	That 	the app].icant: Is c::iti,en of Idle and as such he 

is entitieci to all the rinIit's privi lege%: and protection as 

cua rant; cccl by the Con st I tot; I on of lid i a and 1 aws framed 

thereunder.  

Tha'l; 	the applicant 3'c::inec:l his servic:e as Inspector of 

c:tstoins and Central Excise in the year 1954 (9:384) and by now 

he Is over due for promotion to the Oracle of .  8uerntendent 

During his serv cc as 113 Dec:tor he was sent on deputation to the 

N 

	 4 



of ice of Narcotics Control Bureau (NCD) North Etern Peç-ionai 

UJnit Imphal • w. e. f. 2D 1cicV  His suc::h apcintment on cieputat ion 

under NC:13 con t :i nued up to 3 4 2ØJ I Our inc1 such deputation 

period the applicant received the financial up predation benefit 

under fCP sch eme 

4.3. 	That after complet ion of the term of deputation, the 

applicant was re atriated to his present department :i 	CUStOmS 

and Central Exe ise 	and he jo:i. ned the Post of Inspect:or in 

Customs Di vi si on I) :i mapur Surp r:i. sing .1 y enough 	the app lit: ant 

received a copy of the order daed 30.7.2001 by which certain 

ad verse remarks have bee n cocnmun I cat ed for the pert od from 

142000 to 31.3.2001. in fact that was the period in which the 

applicant was on deputat tori in NCD :cmpha I 

c:opy of the said communicabori 	ctated 

3072001 is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNExuRE:—i 

4 	 That 	in 	the 	said 	nnexure-1 	comrnunic:ation the 

assessment; 	endorsed 	by 	the Reporting Off icer 	in part III 

"Very 	good" 	but 	the reviewing authority refused 	to agree with 

the 	remarks of Reperting Off icer 	To that effect 	the Reviewinp 

Officer 	has 	p i yen 	a 1 toqe ther 	3 	(Th r'e e) 	reason for such 

di sacjre ement 	I t 	is 	pertinent 	to 	mention 	here that the 

Superintendent: 	NCD 	is the Reporting Officer 	to 	the applicant 

whereas 	the 	Recj tone). 	Director NOD 	(Respondent No5 ) 	is the 

Reviewing Authority Both 	the J*pot"br3ct 	and Reviewing Officer were 

al so aeç:ut at ion I st 	from the same of f ice 	:i 	a 	Customs and 	Cent ra 

Excise 	The 	eppiicart 	:irrrnediately 	after 	r'eceipt 	of the said 

c:ocnrnt,tn i c: at: I on 	pre 1 erred 	a 	represen tat :J. c::n 	catecJ 	17 	8 	$ø 	I 	to the 

ArId 1 	1 Oh, 	I 	Commissioner 	(PRV) 	Central 	Excise 	at d Customs,  

3 



bha 1 lrnj highlighting the factual aspect of the matter  

copy of the said repre;ertt 

1782001 iar'nexed ,erewith and marked as 

ANNEXURE-2.  

5 That the appl icnt becs to state that from the reasons 

: I t cci by the 11ev i eAj:i nc Of f i c: er ( F:1esponc:ent No 5 ) are v ç:Le 	and 

indefinite In fact it does not carry any meaninçj at cli 	It is 

pertinent to ment ion here that one of such reason i e 	reason 

No2 indicates the ±11 motive of Respondent No S in handing the 

atter. In the said ci ause 2 the respondents No S indicated his 

d:Lsaclreernent on the te cc. that the Report ng Uffcer of the 

ep1 icant being his batch met in t.bei r Parent Cadre the 

assessment made by him shows total non-app tic: at ion of mind 

without any further detailed discussion over the matters This 

reason in fact ciocs not carry any meaning at all and seine rather 

oepicts total non-application of mind by te Respondent no.b it 

is stated that the Superintendent being the immediate superior to 

the appi :i cant is the fittest person to know the facts and figures 

of his junior 1  and this thus cannot he a factoP of such 

diectreement Needless to state here that the other two reasons 

of di secireement by the Respondent No.5 are also baseless 	The 

very root of such u iSacJTEeffient is the reason No 	as cJ scussed 

above and that in fact affected t h e Respondent No 	in making 

further remarks ak mci into cot ...ide ration the submission made by 

the appi ic:ant in his representai;lon it is c:rystal clear that the 

Respondents Nc'5 with an U] ten, or motive to victimise the 

app lit: ant recorded these ad ye rse remarks w i thout any basis Ape rt 

from that in the m natant case the proceciure meant for recording 

adverse entry in CR has not been followed by the responc.en ts The 

respondents be fore I"eclDrcJ I ne of adverse entry :i. n the CR oucjh t to 



have commun I at:ed the app II c.: an 't; in the form of an warn i nç but in 

the instant case no such procedure has been 'Vol towed 

that 	the 	applicant 	beqs 	to 	state 	that 	the 

represent: at ion submi. t 1; ed by the applicant ( Pinne iire 2 ) dated 

17 .8 2001 ap a:inst the aforesaid adverse remarks we re 'forwarded to 

the Respondent No 5 for his comment , and to that ef fect the 

Respondent No 2 Issued a letter dated 28.8 2001 enc Iosinq the 

rer'esentat ion 

( copy of the .1 etter dated 28.8. 2001 is 

annexed ii crew :1. th and marked as ANNEXURE 

4.7. 	That even after a :i. aps of abc:ut one year the Respondent 

No S 	has not yet communicated any rep I y I remark in terms of 

innexure--3 letter dated 28.8.2001. this 'fec i; clearly 	:tndic:ates 

the fact that in real .i ty this remarks have been made only to 

vctmise the applicant with some ulterior" mot:ive It is stated 

that; U it date no communication has been received by the 

appl rcant as wel J. as the Responoent No.2 During these peniod 

the Respondent No 2 dcci. ded to promote number of .1 nspec ton of 

Customs and Cent; ral Cxc. i se to the Grade of 5'.er.  ntendent Customs 

and Central Excise,, The Respondent; No.2 thereafter issued ano't;her 

order dated 28,8 2002 to the Respondent No. S who at presently 

work inq' under ( CEGT )' Numba:i as Junior Departmental 

Repi"esentat :1. yr request inp him to submi t the comments on the 

crinexure"2 representation submi. t ted by the app ii c: an tat an early 

da''e map :1. t;e of such repeated request the Respondent No 5 i. a yet: 

to subm I t his ret:ort 

copy of the said letter dated 28. 8 2002 is 

nr p e I herewith and marked as r'NNi JPi 4 

4.8. 	That the app :t :icant bec:!s to state that in the meantime 

I 



Vk 

th e Resi:ond en t No 2 has issued a n order dated 23 9 2002 by which 

149 Inspec tars have been rrocnot ad to the Grade of Supe ri n tenrJent 

Cwtom and Central Excise. As per the preveilinp seniority 

ros. t ion as on 1.5.2001, the name of the app I I cent; should have 

been at serial No. 101 a) between 101 and 102) in the said 

crd r of promot I on dated 23.9.2002.  

A copy of the extract of the Sen lority list of 

Inspectci-s as on 1 2002 and the other dated 

23, 9 2002 CTC annexed as ANNEXURE '""s and 6 

That the applicant becs to state that the applicant 

hiqhUc1htinc these factual aspect of the matter submitted yet 

another representat ion dated 2 S :2002 • to the Add it lanai 

Comri iss loner P&V ) Customs and Central E::c: :1. se Sh :L II onc , but same 

avaIled no result in pos:itive 

A copy of the said represent at ion 	dated 

:2,9,22isarinexed herewith and marked as 

ANNE;XLJRE:-7. 

4.10. 	That the applicant becs to state that due to non 

fncai.sation of his case for expunqtion of adverse remarks 	the 

Respnndn t No 2 has not considered his case for p romot ion to the 

post of Supe rin '(; endent I t I s stated that the Respondent Na 5 is 

Sal ely responsb1e for such delay in 'Vinci isat.on of the matter 

The Respondent No i is yet to commuri Ic: ate his remark even cite r 

rep'ated persuasion for last one year by the Res::ondent No 2 and 

suc:h: an Officers while making comments :t ike 	no inc:i ination of 

workT should have applied his mind 	The Respondent No 5 who is 

yet ito react on letter issued to him on 2882001 followed by 

number of reminders c ennot endorse his remark in respect of 

inu::linetion of 	crk" 	"ih:Ls 'fact c:le.crlyindicat:es 	the 	malafide 

AP 



i. tent ion of the Respondent No 5 in record i nc the said adverse 

remarks • ac ci nat the ap Ii cant and I t can sat a 1 y  be conc: I uded 

th t the en t I re remarks record ad by hi ifl thus v acme and wi thout 

any basis Even the respondents No 5 before rec::ord i nc adverse 

en try in the OR of the app 1 ic ant has not issued any short of 

warn I nq etc as raqui red under 1 aw and on this sc:ore alone the 

impuqned order dated 30:7 2001 is not sustainable in the eye of 

law and 1 :1, ab 1 e to be s.c t aside and quash ad 

It is a 'fit; c:ese wherein the Honhla Tribunal may be 

p1 eased to entcrr"c:e the personal appearanc: a of the Responciant No S 

oe'fore this Hon bie Tribunal 'Co expi.a in reason for such delay in 

handi, inc1 the matter 

4 11 	That the app], icant hecja to state that in terms of the 

p rotrot ion order dated 23 9 2002 most of the jun i or have been 

Or:omOted - to the cjrade of Superintendent iqnor:i,nu his case on 1. y 

in the name of so c:al1ec adverse entry. The Responden; No2 bainci 

the compe tent authority ouciht to have pun I shed the Resr:ondent No 

S ' for his such inaction and insubordination Under these 

c:i rcumstcnc:es the Respondent No 2 ouciht to have cc: ted of its own 

and oLAcht to have fine ii sed / disposed of the represent at ion of 

the appi icen'i: ( Annexure'-2) without takinq consideration of the 

remark of Respondent No 5 on the count of inord' nate dci cry As 

per t r p provisions contained in variousGovt of nI x a 00,  the 

c"cSF:onden ta are duty hound to cii sp.ose of the represent at ion 

agá Inst adverse remark w I tb :i n three months but in the instant 

ccsc there has been complete cieviat:ion of such ciuldeline and on 

this. gtcore alone the :impucined order is not at all sustainable and 

ii b Ic to be set as ide and quashed 



The applic: ant c:raves 1 ave of the Hon b1 e Tribunal to 

proc:uce the said cu1cei ines at the time of heaninç of the case 

402. 	That the app 1 ic:ant bes to state that the Respondent 

Nd,: is in habit of harassing his subordinates in all possible 

mnder It was durinq the time of repatr:iation of the app! icant 

the Resondent No5 refused to pay his due IT( and put an 

erdcrsemen t in the Last Pay Ce rt f tic: ate of the app Ii c: ant that he 

is not entitled to TTc. L.E;ter on the hi.pher authority modified 

tt$e said endorsement In f act the Sri R K D S:i. nnh the Report ng 

Offier of the applicant: was the irnmech.ate junior to the 

Resplond en t No 5 in NCS The Restond en t No 5 was the Report inn 

Oflider of said Mr. ( the reporting officer of the 

applic:ant 	) 	and whi.t e writing the C.R.of Mr. 	Sinçih 	the 

Respczinc!ent No5 as usual recorded adverse entry against; all the 

c 3. umn but same was rev i eweci by the Rev :1 ewing ( ....thor i ty 	Those 

exmples are only ii lustrat:i ye but not exhaustive 	At the 

relevant point of time there were few more Inspe€:tcr. of Customs 

and Central Eu::is e on deputation to NC}3 including Mr. Singh as 

we:!. i as the hespondent: No.5 and the Respondent No 5 with 

u,tterior motive spoileci the career of all the said Inspectors 9  

who were due for promotion to the Post of Superintendent 

4 i.3 	That the appi icant begs to state that in terms of the 

prombt ion orders dal;ed2 .9 20kf2 most of the juniors h eve been 

gi er benefit of rromot ion to the Cracie of Su:erintendent: 

iqioing the case of the app licarit However 9  the said order dated 

23 9 .$øø2 isye t to mater i al sect! in t: e rms of post i ncj and as such 

ha'v inn rep erd to the urqenc:y in the mat ter the app 1 :tcan t has come 

be +ce th tie Hon'ble Fri bun a]. p  ray i ng for a speedy red ressa 1 of 

bi grievances with an interim prayer specifically to the 



Resronden '1; No 	not to final i se the post :Lnq of these lnspec:tors 

keep one Post of Buperintendent vac:ant for the appi icant 

till finalisation of the OA 

4 14, 	That this app], ic:at:ion has been made bonafide and to 

s:.Are ends of just ice 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF LECALPROVISiON 

5,1 	For that the ec:tion/:iac:tion on the part of the 

Responderi te in I esu I nq the impucned order dated 30 7 231 in 

vibletion of the cLildelines mentioned above is e ii leqel and 

arbitrary and seine is I lab le to be set aside and cuashed 

52 	For that the respondent No i with an ulterior inoti ye 

Ii as record ed the ?iver'se remarks in the CR of the applicant and 

is such acme is not sustainable in the eye of law and liable to 

and quashed 

5 For that 	the Pee cindent No 5, 	has acted ccintr cry to the 

set.Leci prnc:ipies 	of 	las relatinci 	to 	recordlnQ 	of adverse 

en';ries w:i, Ghoul; 	affording 	him 	any 	oppcirtuni 'cy of 	hearing before 

such ac:t; ion 	and 	as such same 	is not sustainable 	in 	the eye of I w 

end liable 	to he 	set 	aside beinp 	violative of Art; 	14 and 16 of 

r Constitut ion 	'i t 	India and 	 f ramed 	ther eun d er .  

For that adverse remar::s c:onf:eined in the Arinexure -1 

o daed 30-7-2001 is vaque indefinite and it does not carry 

any me en :1, nq and as such same i a not suet a in ab 1 a :i. n the eye of 1 aw 

and liable to be set aside, 



515. 	For that in any view of the matter the impugned action 

of the resonden ts are not sustainable in the eye of I aw and 

1 i. able to be sat aside and puashed 

The app 1 icant c::ravaa leave of the Hon b 1 a Tribunal to 

advance more grounds beth legal as well as f.c: tual at the time 

of hee r:incj of the case 

J)E r ii. s 	RE:I9ED i ES E x _1usrEo 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted 

all the remedies avail able to them and there is no 

al.tenat:ive remedy avai:tahle to him 

7, r1pTTERs NOT PREy 1 	y F :1: LED OR PENJ) 	:i 1'! 	ri OTHER 

COURT 

The applicant further dccl. ares that he has not 

filed previously any application writ pctltion or suit 

reqardi nc the qr:i evances in respect of which th is 

app I ic_at ion is made be fore any other c:ourt or any other 

Bench of the Tribunal or any other authority nor any such 

application writ petition or suit IS pending before any of 

the in 

B .REL. I EF SOLIOHT FOR 

Under the 	facts and circumstances stated ehove 	the 

apl itant. 	most respectful ly prayed that 	the instant app 1 ication 

be 	admitted records be 	call ad. for and after hearing the 	part ice. 

on 	the 	cause or causes that may be shown and 	on pe r'usal 	of 

r'ecords 	he grant the 	foil owing, reliefs to the app]. icant 	.... 

fr- 
1 



8. 1 	To set aside and cuash the impucjned the adverse entries 

c:ontainjd I nth: order dated 337201 	(Annexure'-i ) 	and to 

provide 	all consequential service benefits to the present 

app ii cant 

8.2. To 	di rec:t the 	respondents to consider the case of 	the 

app I ic ant for promotion to the Grade of Suner in tenden t Customs 

and Cent ra I ExcIse 	wi thout tak inq 	into consideration the adverse 

entry contained in 	the Annexure-..1 	order dated 3072001 with all 

conseouen; :i al 	servIce 	bene fi ts 

8. Lost; OT 	the 	app1tca;ion. 

84. Any 	other 	re :ueu/r 	:i i 	fStO which 	the 	apn I icant is 

entitled to 	under the facts and c:ircumstncps of the 	case 	and 
deemed lit and proper. 

9 . 	 rENTER CM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

tinder 	the 	facts 	and circumstances of the 	case 	the  

• 	applicants 	prays for an 	interim order di rectinq the 	Respondent; 

consider 	the c:ase of the 	5Di icant 	for promotion to the post 	of 

Superintendent 	Customs and Cent ral Exc I se 	wi thoul; t ak i no 	in to 

cons ide rat ion 	the 	adverse 	entry 	as 	ref I ected in 	Ann exure—i 

communicatjcn dated 30.7.2001.  

fl 	

a. 	 in 	 •liinnfl i. * 

.t1 	PARTICULARS OF THE IPO. 

1. 	I.P.O. 	No, 

2, 	Date 

3 . 	Payable 	at 	Uuwahati 

12 	L 1ST OF ENCLOStjR 

As stated 	in the 	index 
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VE R IFI CATI ON  

I, Sri, N Rustum Mon 	aged aut 47 years 	1nspector 

C,ustoms Div ison Dimapur, Naqal and do nereby so. cnn y 	aff rm 

and 	verify 	that 	the 	statements 	made 	in 	parc" 

graphs 	 :'I p4 	 are true to 

y know].edge and those made in p a rag 4n 

are also true to my 1 epa 1 advice an ci the rest: are my humble 

submission before the Hon b 1 e Tribunal 1 have not suppressed any 

material facts of the c:ase 

And I siqn on this the Yen f icetion on this th& 10th 

day of Dc: I; of 2002 

Giçjiiature 

g" 'r, Ao)^- 
vj'zl'~ Hr 

K 



xir- 4- 
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CETRAL EXCISE: :SHILLONG 

Mydearom Mon, 	 . 
Dated 30 iui 	T' 

JUL 1U 
Subject:_ Adverse remarks contained in the Confidential 

report for the period from 1.4,2000 - 31.3,2001 
- Communication of. 

The following is an extract from the report on your work 
dung the period from 1.4.2000._....3.7'5.2001. 	 - 

P AZ? T - III 	ASSESSMENT BY THE REP OR TING OFFICER 

1, 	 Quality 61 work(Et,aluate with eferiöe to ihtj1flence 
knowledge of Law and procedures, attention to relevant 
details, ability toanalyse problems and find solutions 

• Jud . gment - and sense of'proport ton) 

REMARKS 	he officer reported upon is very intelligent, 
has Indept knowledge of law and procedure, alin • 	
ays comes up with solution ;  is very judicious 
officer. 

Very good. 

Promptness tn attendiii to work( Evaluate U)ith reference 
to field duties as well as office work and specially with 
reference to reduction of arrears and preparation and sub-.. 
mission of various reports, returns and matntenance.of 
records,) 

REMARKS :— The officer reported upon is prompt in attendiong 
duties both office and .fcild, does not keep any 

• 	 thing pending, prepares reports and returns • 	 timely, maintains records very properly. 
- 	-- 	. 	 - Very good. 

Industry and conscientiousness.- 	 :-- T 	-- • 	 - 	
! 

REMARKS 'i... The officer reported upon is very hard working 
and also very much consiaus of htà duties, 

- Very good. 

• 4. 	 Executive abilities displayed (Evaluate with reference to 
initiative clrive.ancl readiness to assume responsibility) 

REMARKS 	
The officer reported upon has got all executive 
abilities - always comes forward for taking 
initiative in....doing..workwjth keen sense of • . 	 responsibility, 

Very good. 
5, 	 Discipline. 

REMARi i&it The off Icerreported upon is very &ell r1isctp1in officer within offioeand outsjje o/fice 

- Very good, 
6. 	 Punctuality and attendance, 	 . 

R EM AR (S The ofricer reported upon ti Very punctual in 
attending otf ice - always comes to office in time and leave 	office in time. 

- Very good. 

Contd.....  

44ocat 



141 2 	 - 

Other observations, if any. 

Mention here any other factor worth special mention e.g, 
health, family problems, indebtedness, addiction to drink 
and gambling, temperament, resourcefulness etc. which have 
a bearing on the Officer's perrormance, 

REMARKS :— The o f.)Ptcer reported upons maintains Sound health, 
has no family problem, is not addicted to drink 
and gambling, has always smiling face. 

- Very good. 

Special. aptitues(Mentton here special aptitude, if 
any, such as skill th,no,ting and drafting, tariff classi- • 	 .f tcatt0n., 1, valuation; 1fltelligence and investigation work, 
adrainistrative work,statjstica1 analysis) 

nwg -s :The officer reported upon has skill in noting 
& drafting, is commenctable -in-  intelligence and 
investigation work has acbninistratjve qualities 
and statistical knowledge 

— Yery good. 

V 8.' 	 Integrity, 

REMARKS : Beyond doubt. 	 - Very pood. 

REMARKS OF THE REVIEWING OFFICER 

Length of service under the Reviewing Orficer, 

REMARICS :.-. One year, 

Do you agree with theReporting Officer in regard to hi8 
remarks on the resume of'the work done by the officer as 
contained in Part—Il of the Report ?'If not, indicate briefly 
the reasons for disagreeing with the Reporting Officer and 
the extent of your disagreement.  

REMARKS :— I do not agree with the remarks of the reporting 
officer for thefóllowing reasons. 

1. The officer gat 	LQintelligncectoing the 
reporting period, of any value. He did not ma] 	ycse He 
was sent to Conduct some follow up action in Imphal 0  However he did not kflOw how to conctuct a discreet enquiry and could 
not come up with any reirtw en quer .tonswgFde on file 
or details were asked the files were 	 returned 	the officer. He did not maintain his case files. Pages uierth-. 
number and do wpen..t_ were mis.siong. It was only not insistent 
prodding that he Updat T 

20 HisreportflgofJ 	is of the same batch 
in their common parent cadre, Customs & Central iixcise. It is 
po&sible that ihri. N.H. Non.. may be promoted before his 
supervisory officer in their parent cadre. Hence the super 
visor y/report ing officer has written platituctes in his version of this 4CR,  

• PART -. .1 - V 

9 

10. 

ii 

Contct,,., P13 r 	, 

jj ocatC. L.. 
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11 4  

3 Perusal of the technical and case files maintafled/ 
? 	th1. ,f1'icr shows that he has 

ti 	 ' 	 - -- 	- 	- 

idgOftkflP?itQt. lie can not come up with any ñlysts. Not on.LL' 
ts 'Ms per forntance not competent, he shows no inclination to iriipro : 

Over all assessment of performance and qualities. 

REMARKS :_ 	p/ficterc showed rflO 4rCltfltiOflt0_0rk. lie did not 

at4e'r dny'intelJ.iDefl'Oe or-báok-jflV-'CaSe.. lie does 'not 
cnow the NDPS.Acnor. has he made any effort to 1ern 

handled by him. 
dëlzU3erate1V.saYéd,aWaY without prior 'Intimation 

frbihead quarters on a day when a bail heartngtn his 

Case was listed, In cases where tnveigattonSwere - 
hiitëéFT6him, follow up or others, he did not know 
how to conduct discreet enquiry and would not put tP 
fileè sent back with remarks. The officer's performance 
is 4 POOR'. 

. . 3 I • 3 3 ••• 3 3 S • S S • S • 3 5 3 3 0 

I hope you will endeavour to over conte the shortcom,trags 
potnted out. 

any, in duplicate against the adverse 
you within bne month from the date of 
which no actiQn ivtI2 be taken on any.. 

the' rece'ipLof t ,this letter. 

.- 

'p 

l 
/ 

'4 

Representation, if 
remarks should be submitted by 
receipt of thtq letter, failinj 
such repre3Qfl. 

4e e'acknooledge 

/ro 	, 
1/ Shri, N. :Rus'tum Mon, 

Inspect or, , 	* 
RBC Range,Cefltral Excise, 
jboi. 

Yours sincerely, 

ADDITIONAL  
( BOTHAMAR ) 

IO91? (P&vJ  

S ..  

/li 
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The Additional ColnrujSsjoi-er ( P & V ) 
Central xcise and CUstorns,Siill-g 	- 	- 

Subject;_ aepresentatjon against Adverse Remarks con'Lined 
1n the confident -lal report for the ei'iod from • 	
14,2000 to 313.2001 

	

PJas C. :! fitc 	our lt Lor D 
Ut 	 no  3' 	0/7/2OO I L cc ved here on 0 8.200 I Lhrou(Jn Lho o! f i c 

itter CnoG11(9)2/cor/ACR/DIG/2OQO/dt1O.8.1OI of the Ast. 
C.0 Irii 11issjoner,Ce[ .Lra1 Excise, Digboi on the above su.oject. 

In this regard I am compelled to give the following f&w 
facts and points in rejecting the baseless,inj0-j005 and 

VindiC-Live allegation in my ACR report by the Reviewing Officer on the 
period mentioned above. 

1 . Gathering no itnformations etc ;-. Written inteiligencc? report 
may not be submitted but Verbal 'intelligence reports wee 
co1lcted 	ny times and reported through'bhe Superintendent 
who later :ln -timated the, Regional Dire,c±or;Sometimes we had di9cussAdfi in his chamber for further necessary action for' 
drug related matters, So, this allegation is malicious to 

• victimise *mtn,  on '.lirnsy ground. 
•, 

2. Non maig'f cases etc- Yes, no C&SE? Was de't.:c -Led./mad? aFtoi' 
the joining of the Regional Director in NOB, I.rnphai, He was 

• 	 the overall i? supervisor for th.e field as well as of:1:i.c 
matters0 	 His orders were strictly complied and 
executed Irispite of such busy 	heduies I had as sis Led th 
Iniphal Customs Preventive for seizure of 90 kgs of Ganja from 
the Iinphal Head Post Office whicFy was booked vide 'case no 1/ 
NDPS/II0/2000 dt. 14.7,2000. Due to his over-emohasJj-s?cI On co--
ordination work with othe:i- agencies such as police, stae cx--
cisc, NGOs on drug related matters, I have travelled and tour--
ed the drug sensitive areas of Nagaland, Mizoram, Arumachal Pr- 

	

• 	adesh, some part of Assarn, UkhruJ,Semapatj, Imphal East and West 
and rehabilitation centres in and around Imphal tUwn during 
this period,Iri fact,there was no time for ambushing cladestin_. 
ely smuggled drugs in order to avoid his wrath on us.Altoga-
ther'3 'to 4 months were spent for co ordination works.His ex-
pectation from me to act like a Hindi Movie star Hero is not possible for me 0  So,the charges are baseless, 	. 

3 	f2llow up 'actions/Djscree -t 	enqry etc.;- 	rihatevei' follow- up ;  actio1.assjgned to me were executed properly in corisulta-- 
tion 'diththe SUpdt.NCB,Iniphal after conducting discreet enq-
uey/ies 'whenever required,Afte such enquery he was imfc -riecI either vébaliy or in written,If he was not sa:LsfieU it is • 	beyond the capacity of the office under his supervisor,, 

4, Files not return/docuweij';s wissi'e -tcj Notsjq.i file 
of the office handled by inc were missed nor 'I 'roceived any 
complain on such inising files :Lrom him. I had I)')dle'd1Q(-• 
files apart froin other related day to day. fibs such as 

• estt files etc during this period.On 274.200i I had submitted 
detailed files handled by inc which were received by him viithou -any complaint 0  ( copy enclosed) 

50
Whatever files of cases 'to he up- d 	 a ated were done ccordingly.me seizure cses o f 1992,  

'9b and one case of 2/2000 were all upd'a,ted.Pre*trjaj disposal 
orders or all Lhcs capes were also obtairid froni 'the NDPS ciux 

• Imphal during 	 I aionq with other I .O. 'wr1e. iiiad:: Lo 
do the work of ttw deptt.SPP as 	did not wait to c3.rr the 
bill penct 	01 Uce A SPP.Y€ L cfviigesme f non-u 1 U tin1 1  I 

	

I- 	
• 	 • 	- 	

condt, 

t- ••'•- w t- '.•,1 , - 	 -•. 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 -- - - 
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ANNEXURE- 

o1 

SN VJ.5 ppi1 	 by 	th1t , ;o 	a1 i: h 

o tlr 	ept J 	hd ui 	E ai. ,d me a , ,; 11 
,t1t's .bo I,t m 	 c OfiCO Ct.0 nd basE- 

a11eqtiun. 

:. 	i: 	.t' 	: 

v 	1 	 I) I 	I LUP U 	 0 

T hd 	I 	
I 	 L 	

I 

Ii 	3Li 	
1 	r( 

; 	ut duo :.0 iIavy nainau1 nba 	i.bI131 r 	:kr. 

oi.' 	O tLtl to 	ach imphJ. c:t - 	pjU lcuuld  

al t::n1y 	-:3-2OOO rd at'i;6nd 	sc day 1 

a'n 	EtefldLYLC, court t-fl 	U 	j(IU 

.3.2)00 ack ci i :.'qd ie for c ol lud 	uj:1ti 

In - bo 	ctLOfl ,i.th 	sa nu :/1R/thP/ ANJA/OUO cft 1-I 7O3Il 

s nt 	o: th 	X1n d a 	)3.Y1 ib1 ufl 4 
nr 1 wa iri±ormU r tbQ 0 ±2:l. c/ cc:i •j flC•L 

hy1atly deny.ng the charge.S iv11-d - a:.Imn3 	0A11 

	

o this cs w±c ad.; 	uru1iio 

ic 	rot'J. 	M)P icts c,tc-I dt.s -qrd thJ 	ch rq: 	as.; 

	

tO I.khO -Gfl NOt'S id 	i. r 
DeThI asweU- as dai1' the cOnci.?:'n4.d 

in hE P:.0 rqUIaif.- 	--- 

.l 	 ttac-( 3.).LflU 	11- 

t)ar;mcmt ns I:.sct:r S.Cb 	 I had )e(3.a d(aiLflcl ;l- i 

•;h': 'IIJ r; 	•aad 1ai 	coiL.rOi.5 ly 	 - 

(Jh:\9 	, t(.I 1)Il")  

h 
 

:.trn th. SIG 	})G 	 no:c iiT S : 	;-) )LRiS 	 O 

	

1 	1 - 	, 	(I 

YIO 	
than tLuie IrK))lI.ii a i1n the a"u 	4t) '..i.t r  cacl 	iid 

c hooks 	cInç ir3ntll y ad .:L:an.b.&.U.Y jiCUI0d 

a1.0 in twa c-t;i 	oari1Jor.:, my caf .o day oifi 1ai duIic 

ls uiti:3O' 	ove. nd 	mii- ic at 	'J. 	S:'f r.:iThu 

;r-bib 	trUhi0 	 uLan tho above dui:.tb ai 

I7, r, p ) 	i'je shav 	LLc 	 I I L I 	 11 

mr 5.qher oro;itiori and spoil my service c-aro0Re- hd ais. 

• 	 IL1i( 

 

by ghovjltlg no ACFt J.' 0 1:111 hi.fu 3,  o 

31) inc1InatL;Jfl to' A. pru1;3 nil 	j.-k doa; not 

t 11 	lThI3 C(flCbCt0fl and bas.lSS E1110gatjojj 

	

- 	•• 	- 

• 	 ¶ 	
ectric5tY nd inhumifl nature dicidSm he -su.1dri 

a-.th of ,Shri 1 0P0 Kumar, I • 	• Director Genuriir 	1hi 

Jano 200 1- by d_stJbU'11.flg wc5 to all - L 	2f; 	NCI 

Imphrl:L (out o: happiness). 	
oK't.J*0 	''.h-° 

death STUC 1110 uniinacp.n )i'foHt Constant 1'-i-iOn a V. d k  
iuiinq usch as copiraiO' 	

.i),33, thia V .? ct' I'Etada us 

Ill) I 	t( 	 1 tF' 	k L3fldI 1 	h Ifl • 	h 	(1 (, L(V 	II 

t. repa':-,.Ofl b€: o :t t& cOfl l?t'1n If U 	Ui a'- A'I, 

nod a 	I 	ear(d f o:<:' tl a ':;po'i i; 	ot' iiy r; 	V. 	c ;:.:'•- ..' 

• 	• 	q>t 	:-opa;2'l(- - L 	c a:csnL 	 fl •IM,r (11;'!fl :c : •:in. '-; I 

• 	• 	 in 	:1 ':.ho : I 	 :fld <:- bW1i5 'i.;fl(; 

I 	I 
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0 1: 
To, 
Shrj 9  

Regionaj Director,  
Narcot5 Control Bureau, North Et Regional Unit, 

Hou, 1t Floort 
001 

Subject Adverse remarks co nt a  
ined In the ACR for the PIod from 1,4.2000 — 31, 3.2001 in respect of Shri.NgQri Rustum Mon, Inspr. 

• •• • • S • •• ••_,,
ss• 

Enc1Od please find the repre5entatjofl in origi at 	17.08.2001. 8Uitt 	
8hr±.N.R.MOfl 	Ifl pector, against the adverse 

remarks conajned in his 	
the period from 1.4.2000 	3 1 .392001 for your cQeflts viewing 0 fficer* 	 being the Re- 

be ret- 	

I 

The above representation alonwjth 
your commerit may to thi s Office at the earliest. 

JO 

Enclo — As above. 

(B .THAIA ) 
ADDITIONAL COMMISSION c 

•1 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

IMMEDIATE 

GOVERNNT OF INDIA 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE 
MIHIEILO CDMP9VND I SHIIWNL -793 001 

cNo.I1(9)8/coN/2004////v 

To, 
Shri. HiteshA,. Shah, 
Junior 1epartmental Representative, 
Customs, Excise & Gold (Control) Appellate Tribunal (CEGAT), 
West Region, 	 -. 
Lakshmi Building, Ground Floor, 
Sir P. M. Road Fort, 
Munibai_-400001 

Dated '2 8 AUG 

Subject :- Adverse remarks contained iii the Confidential reports for the 
Period from 1.4.2000 — 31.3.2001 in respect of Shri. N.R.Mon, 
Shri.V.Hungzo, Shri. K.N.Singh and Shri. T.B.Singh, all Insprs. 

- Non-receipt of comments reg. 

** ** ** * * * ** ** **** * 

Please rfer to this Office's letters under even—No.1047 4ated -06.09.200 1, 
CNo.II(9)24/CON/200 1/1033, C.No.I1(9)26/CQN/200 1/1032 and C.No.II(9)27/CON/200 1/1034 
dated 28.08.2001 on the above subject. 

Your comments on. the representations submitted by the above-mentioned 
officers on the adverse remarks recorded in their ACRs for the period as mentioned above, have not yet 
bcen submitted till date. You arc therefore, requested to submit the same immediately to enable this 
Office to dispose the cases at the ear!iest. 

Treat this as MOST URGENT 

Alf,  

(B.TJIAMAR) 
- 	- 	ADDU'[ONAL CQMMISSJONER (P&V 

0,1181161  
dvoC"t 



woy a o 01.05.2001. 

' 4. 	 .. 	
• 

I 
\, Y; 

SI No Name & EducatiorI QUafiCatK)n Date of Birth Date of Date of Date of .  Whher Remarks 
Apptt in confirmation app)lntrnert DR/PR 
Govt. service in Govt as Inspeor as 

S/Shn 
serv Inspector 

01 02 03 04  
1 Siba Prasad Neog, B.A 	, 29.08.52 22.0.7.76 10.10.81 2296 DR 
2. Bikash Kumar Saikia, (SI), B. Corn. '  01.01.57 . 08.03.8 13.05.87 08. 3.82' DR 	' 
S. 	J ChandanKr. Cflanda, B.A .10.12.55 25.01.77 L3.o5.87 3-8.2_. DR 

'4. 	T Chandan Biswas, B.Sc 	. 	. 	. 24.0757 '01.04.82 	1 _13.05.87 01.04.82 DR 
5. Dibakar Ghoudhury, B.Sc 	' .07.10.57" 09.07.32 13.05.87 09..7.82 

. 	_ 

DR 
6.. 

- 
iip Kr. Nandi, B.Sc 	. 	 . 0102.51 	. 0709.77 01.12.82 16.11.82 PR 

7. Amitkr. Deb, Matric 	 . 01.10.41 06.04.74 01.12.82 16.1182 PR 
.8.. Smt Ulyda Shangpliang, (SI), B.A .27.01:52 .03.02.74 01.12.82 - .16.11.82 PR 	- 

9.. PankajlalSingha, B.A 	. 	- 	 . 28.01.60 20.06.83 - 13.05.87 20.06.83. . 	DR 
'-10.. 	- TarunKr:Sinha, B. Sc 	- ' 	. 	 •. 01.02.57 :.  22.10.83 	' 13.05.87 22.10.83 DR  

.. 

'-li 	PannaaI Singha B Corn 30 0158 20 0683 13 05 87 20 0683 DR 
-.AshokKr. Dey, B.-A 	-' 	

-. 	 ' 	.. 10.06.53 10.04.78 - 01.08.83 15.07.83 . 	PR  Smt H. Memcha Devi B Sc 011257 050583 13 05 87 050583 DR 
'A 	DebashishMazurnder, B.com 	' 	- . 	' 	' 22.01.57 02.05.83 - '- 	13.05.87 -  02.05.83 DR ' 
'15 	Jamkhogin Haokip (SI) 8 A 0103 60 30 05 83 13.05.87 .  30 0583 DR 

...... 

--"46. 	Smt Hilda Mary S'.'nrem, (SI), PU 	- 	-. 	 . 	' ' 07.12.50 - -' 14.02.78. 01.08.83 - 05.07.83 PR - 
Abdul Mutalib B Sc 	 - - 010157 31. 1280 13 05 87 07 07 83 DR 
Sujrt Mishra B Sc 

k2. 
17 0159 08 0983 13 05 87 08 0983 -DR 

SdTaffique Hussain B Sc 200958 06 1083 300587 061083 
Dhani Ranfbas PU 07 0250 26 02 78 0108 83 -  -. -22.07.8 PR  

1. 	Pabitra Kataki B Sc ______________ 25 1257 020583 1305 87 020583 - PR 
-22. 222.Jasabanta Mazumder, B.:c 	. ---. 	 • 	., 	'..:03.01.61 ' 	- '18.05.83 	'.13.05.87- ,:1ö83 - 'OR  

- ±51056 	f 050583 DR  



pi • 	• 	• 	• 	02 	• 	• -- 	03 04 08.  "24. • DilS. DebaJtj Sinha,, M.A iO.Of. 15.06.83 13._7__  15.06.83 DR  • 	Ganesh Ch. Sharma, B.Sc • 	 •• •• 	• 	•• 	• 	01.03.59 04.08.83 • 1305.87 •.. 	04.08.83 • • DR • • 
 f Joydeep DutiB, B.Con 	• •. 01.O93T 01.09.83 • 	•. 13.05.8T 01.09.83 	• DR___ 

• 

Horn Prasad Sharmah, B.A 	• 20.01.57 22.10.83 13.6577 22.10.83 DR 
• 	• 

• 

-'29. 
Span Kr. Nath, B.Sc 	• 	• 

Tridip Ch. Roy, B.Sc 
01.01.6 07.09.83 13.057T • 07.09.83 DR 

• 	18.01.57 0.O8.83 • 13.05.87 30.08.83 DR 
Rahul Sinha, B.Sc 

dur Rehman, MSc 
29.11 13.05.83 13.O5.7 13.05.83 DR • On Deputation with DRI, SiIthar 

. 	• 03.0t58 07.O9.8T - • 	13.05.87 07.09.83 DR 

OM32.

Sa r Kr.Dut,B.SÔ •.  31.08.57 	. 11.07.83 • 13.05.87 11.07.83 F DR - _______________________________ 

endra MohanDas,B.A. O1.09.37 19O9S3 13.05.87 •19.09.83 	F DR ndraSingha, MA. _.•• 02.09i5 02.05.83 13.05.87 02.05.83 •  DR 135• Naziruddin,B.Sc :. 	_ - 	04.10.56 20.06.83 7 	13.05.87 20.06.83 DR .6. -' Sudip Kr. Dutb,BA 	_ 	• 

HemChandra KaIj, B.Sc(H) •• 

•31.12.58 

01 . 01 . 5 I 
10.05.83 	, -. 13.05.87 10.0a8 DR. .._.:  

Un Depu
.

uon wtnDRI.Si!char  

DambaruBorah,(SI) 01.07.5j 
_07.09.83 

08.06.83: 
13.05.87 
13.05.87 

07.09.83 
08.05.83 DR 

... 

7T Debeswar Chandj (SI).BA. 01.03.58 17.09.5 13.05.87 
• 

17.0983 DR 
. 

40. PrafuflaKr.Taye, (ST),BA;___ 01.107 .06.10.83T 13.O5.87 •06.10.83 DR • 

gchuoilo,. (ST),...____- 1__ 01.03.5 16.05.83cp 	13.05.87 16.05.83 DR 

- . I 
ar Kanti Sen,1B.Corn (H) . I 15.01.57 16.09.83 • 13.05.87 16.09.83 DR 
eshNandi,(Sc,B.A 	_________ 01.11.56 1O;1i.83 1305.87 U,vI4 Krelo;(ST,B.A 	_. 	__ 

DR  01.03.60 l2.10.83J .3Q5.87 	• 12.10.83 DR 
arnKilong.(Si)BI3-. 04.08.59 0587 01.10.83. 

_Gogoi__ 
•DRKr 0L09_56 T 183 DR tf.BhusanBorae 	__ •01.03.57 - ___ 061o.8 3Q587 .06.10.83 DR JS • 

"48 1 ShmaJKr.Dutta, B--_- ___ • 	:25.01.57 O1.11.83 	13:05.87 	.. 01.11.83 DR • "49. AshokKr.ChakrabortyB$c_.... 01.11.58 •  01.02.84 	i-i3.05;87 01.02.84 DR 
.. 

• '-50. 	• S.Sc 	.;. • 	01.01.59 01.11.83 13.05.87 
_ 

01.11.83 DR 	• 1oi 	67,:TT- •01.09.59 13;05.87 07.09.83 DR 
• • 	. 	• 

• v'52. P.haniBhusanRoy,B.Sc 	• 	.. 	• •. • 	01.09.56 05.09.83 	. -. 13.05.87.. 05.09.83 DR 	• 

• • 	. 	• 	• 

v53• Dipak Kr. Deb; B.SC 	•. 	. 	• 	. . : 	16.01.58 • : 1305.87 06.09.83 	f DR • '-'54 Basudeb Bhatacnarjee M A 23_02_58 26_ 3.05.877 
•  

_DR 

• 

5 Lmranuf Goni 11_10_5 24 87 DR "56 - Subha5ish Guha B Con, 03 60 06 1ö 130587 06 10 83 DR 

ParagKr.Barua BA:. 	 • 	: 
__ 

On Deputathnw 	RI.New Delh, 



-, 

L' 

- 

v'65 Bikash Ch Nath B Sc 01 12 58 19 03 84 'i.3 05 87 19 03 84 T 	DR , 
46 Nihar Ranjan DebRoy, B A- 17 10 58 2i 03 84 13 05 87 21 03 84 DR 

it. 67 Guru PrasadDas. B.Sø. 	• • . 15.06:58 -14.11.83 13.O5.8rT 14:11.83 . DR. • 	 . ': • 	:. 	 - 
v8 Bhaskar KafltL8hattacharJee. B.  A 01 04 57 13 10 83 305 87 13 10 83 DR 

. 	. 	. 

- 
.i69. .PannaI.Du,B..SciL 	- 	. 	.• 01j2.59 .O3;1O83 13.O5.87i 03.10.83. DR. 	. . 

I 

. .. 	. 	. 
/70 Gopeswar th Paul B A 12 09 59 20 07 847 Ll3 05 87 20 07 84 DR 

.. 	, 

"71. AjitMohari Paul. B.Sc. : 	.: 	 . .08.09.59 21.10.83 .  -. 13.05.87 2110.83 DR  '42 MOM Kanti Dey. B Corn - 	- 11 01 58 09 09 83 .3 05 87 09 09 83 
. 

D ç /73 Mahendra DtIta:B Sd 	3 01.02 57 07 0983 43 05 87 07 09 83 DR On DPLOnIStt D 	Guwati 
"-74 Mnnal KantiGoswam,. 	A 	- 02 01 57 23 12 83 i3 05 87 23 12 83 DR  
'-'15 Saan1aSecharDas 1 	C), B Com 21 02 53 24 08 83 3 05 87 24_08_83 DR 
v76 Md__Muhibur Rahman, 	_ Sc .01.12.57 ' 21 01 81 3 05 87 16 09 83  
47 Jagadindu Qas.__ B__ ii 30_ 12 57 09 09 83 __ T 305 87 09 09 83 DR  
)78. Ganesh Ch.Deka,B. S 	.. . .. •01.01.58  26.03.84 I : 3.05.87 26.03.84 . DR . L . 	. 
'79 Pijush BanerjeeB Cor 010158 4301 84 i T 30587 130184 

. 	. 

M.  

•. 	•. . 

80 Md $anifAtamBora, B A..' 2501 57 'O71O 83 305 87 07 1083 
v81 Swapnatur Mahanta 	 I 011060 290785 9 0787 290785 DR -- 	- k -; - 	- "82 HarapadaRoy,B Sc 	 -- 061056 1 2Q384 90787 290384 DR -.. 	---.- - 

783 Rabindrapc, Borah_ _ I - 	-- 	----- 010157 10912..83 1290787 091283 DR - 	- - v'84 Nijitkr  010959 091283 290787 091283 DR 
"85 DharaniBojah; B A___ 	_-.- 	-. 0±'Ol 57 I.9 1783 . '29 0787 191283 DR  
/86.' Md. Abdul MuneemB.Sc,tiB 01.01.57 i312:83 29.07.87 13.12.83 - DR 
v87.: PrahtadBorboghB;:Sc. 0103.58 ;QO.$r 29.0Z.8Z- 10.10.83..  DR 

- 
. 	 . 

v88 -. RabiNrA Rathak t(S 	B A_-- 04 0960 ' 14118 29 0787 14 1183 DR 
"89 Narendra Ch-Tátukdar (SD B A 0207 51. 060184 2907 87... 060184 DR  

.' 

z'90 —  Lokdra Nath Sonowat (SC) BSc 30 10 58 -0110 83 -  2907 87= =01-10 83= --DR--- ----_ ----- /91-= -Jitendra 	r SaiaSJ  _22i.2 DR 
____ ---- -. -. 

"92 	Bafaram Pegu(ST) B Sc 0107 59 18 1183 2907 87 181183 DR  
•-'9TT 	RatneswarDo1ey,(ST, B.Sc.. 	. 	

... .: 01.02.56 29I83 29.07.87 	. 29.11.83  
01.03.56 07.09.83 2 	7 07.O93 DR 

John Oscar. Marak 	ST), B. A 	.. 	. . 	. 01.02.56 3110.83 29.07.87 3IT3 . 



• 	

• 	 • 	 •• 	 • 	 •• 	 S 	 S 	 S 	 • 	

• 
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4 

N; 

V.  

1 

01 • 	 02 	 i_1_—oS  04 	 05 -:- 

1- 	Prioracn Doey, (Si) 	• 	 S 	 55 OtOl.57 • __O 712 . 83

EFj 
.07.87 . DR  31.10.83 

'- , 	. 	'S-."-, 	
V.-,  • 1. 	•-••'• 	'•' 	 . S 	 I 

;5:57;5  • 	 V .0 1 £..-_L.j.0) 
• 	r- 

	

Lil 	• . 

	

I -• S 	• • 	 5; -5-5-5 

S 	
S 	 • 

v/9! 
:-;g •  

010155 260576 	290787 200583 DR • 	Dambro Bhoktjarj, (ST), B. A 	 S.  01.09.59 • 07.10.83 	• • 29.07.87 -. 07.10.83 • 	DR 	• • 	• 	• 	: 	• 	. 	:• 	• 	- • 	• 	. 	S  
'100. 	P361Peter Kujur, (SI) 	• 	 : • 	• •15.06.58 :08.09.83 .529.07.87 S 08.09.83 5 	 DR 

• 

• 	. 	- 
';oi. 	•AjDSnth, B.A 	: 	555555 	5 5 31.01.58 -07.09.84 	•29.0787 07.09.84 . 	DR 	• 

•• S 	• 	: 	. 
• 5. 	5 	V 	: • . 	: 	.•• 402. 	1 RexHungjo.(ST) S 	• 	•: 	• 	• 01.06.51 11.06.84 _29Q7.87 • S 11.06.84 DR - - .. 	•..j 	5 	.. 	. 

v103 	fi K. DarendrajrtSingh B A 
_ 

01 01 59 22 03 84 	2907 87 22 03 84 DR 
04 	1Renabir Chakraborty 8 Sc 24 02 53 08 01.79 	O5O3 86 05 03 84 PR 

',O5 	Harctosri Kr Das B A 16 05 60 21 10 8429,P7.87 .27.10.84 DR 
•'106. 	Hareswar Goswarni, B.ScLB • 	• 	S 01.09.58 28.09.84 	T.07.87 2809.84 DR 	• • 	• • : 	. 	 S  . 	.: 407. 	SanjayfKr. Mazumder, 	I 	• • • 	: .: 31.12.58 • 04.05.85, • 	29.7.87 04.05.85 DR • •' 	S 	 : 

•:. 
1o8. Dipankar Dey. B.Corn. 	: 	: • 	• 	- . 	

27.01.535 26.05;7'i 	. O2.42.81 05.03.84 
S : 
	PR S  • . • 	S  

v'iOg. • Buddha Pratim Dutta, B.Sp. 	: 	• S 29.03.58 04.07.84 29$7.87 S 04.07:84 • 	DR 
. 	. 	•• 

On Deputation wi i DRI, Shiflong 
v'iiO Rajkumr Debndra Singt, B.Sc, 	55 	

S  • 01.02.60 	: 2003.84 29.7.87 20.03.84 DR S  • 	• 	• 
v11 •  Subir DutL Choudhury. B.c. 	 : 02.12.59 17.05.84 29.07.87 17.05.84 

5 
DR 

• 	• 	 .. 	S  

OflDepUthttOflWil i NEPZNOIDA 
V112 IMs ShiDani Bhattacharjee P U 09 55 28 07 76 13 03 86 14 03 84 PR 

S  

/13. Rsjkumr Surthandra Sir7i, B.Sc. 	 - 01.02.60 14.03.84 29.07.87 - 14.03.84 DR 	• • 
114. Ng. Rustorn Mon (SI), fvA 	® 	•. -S 	• 5  01.03.57 - - 	09.08.84 • 29.07.87 	• 09.08.84 DR • 	• 	- 	-S. 	S 	 • 	S  

Vungzakhup Hungzo, (ST), MA ig> 01.03.57 •24.04.84 	• 29.07.87 2404.84 • DR 	- On Deputation with N.C.B.imphai 
- 416 riS Rita Rani Bhowmick, BA 01 0 57 3107 76 13 0 86 120384 PR  

5_S. 

Ivl-17 	'SwajiChandaBSc 23060 270484 290787 270484 DR 
18 PbrniitDey(No1)BSc(H) 010261 120684 290787 120684 
19 rstrngsbuChakrabortyBscLjJ3 241261 100 290787 100484 

V20 Ms Champa Shome BA 03 0951 26 07 76 190386 1903 84 

ADR  

Jl2l PhanicThar Kakoti 	- 011258 260484 290787 26 0484  - 
bio Nath Kalita B Sc (ExS) Q1.12.50 .  - 24 0984 2907 87 24 0984 DR 

Jidra Mohon Bora B Sc 01 08 60 05 84 2907 87 01 05 84 DR 
- 

I 
V24 	Ms TK Patricia Laioo (SI) PU 0907 5 22 07 76 19.03.86 07 03 84 

.& 	Poy 21076 0584 290787 280584 DR 
f7 	FsIi;'Lxthan Saikia B Sc 03 01 60 23 11 84 2907 87 23.114 DR 
7i27 	lNiimaHr. Das (SC) BCom 010557 110684 290787 230584 DR 

128 	Cakre.ndu Baruah B5c 0102 53 030879 070686 090684 PR 
129 j PaoKrPtk m(HQnr 01 02 59 30 04 85 29.07 87 30 04 84 DR  

EPdr1k 	Kr. Bhattacharjee B Corn (H)  01 12 5 26 08 81 2907 87 25 
[IJ SanTKr Chakraborty BA Th308 60 17 04 84 - 07.8 7 17.o44 DR  

Md Au Mazar Bhuiyan BA T02 13 0374 17 0686 29 1i 84  PR On Deputation with CS I Airport 
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& f'_' 	 GOVER'4MNT OF INDIA 
OEPtCE OF THE COMtvUStONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE 

MORELLO COMPOUND , SHtLLO?LG - 783 001 
/ 

	

Et. PIoInL'tirI 	niec 	d po.tng in the gde of Supdt Gr.'E3 	oide rgoidiri. 

I 	 PI1OMO ON 
'(io.'in i pto of Cootol Ey.ci'.e nd Cutorns oe hereUy prof .td to the g12de of 
it Grc-p 'B' in tho sc2le of py of Rs. 500•200-10,500/. with 61I0t frQfn the dote 
charge of th higfior pc',t at their places of ixsUnge wiTh imnrediaLi effect and unUl 

C'(JO(S 

/ 

J• 
2 	1 irun Rr. Singh2 

- 
Irj 

5 	rrrt. H. 	err;h3 L)e.vi 
13. 

111 	 1111 
8 	Srot Hilda MAiy S5nim(S1/ 

itxiui 
 Kui- 

Mish(a  
S)d 	' qcie Husrain 

	

12. 	Ohoni Ram 0o 
liT 

	

14 	1 JooIra Mozumdo: 
Ito 

Oebafrtj Sinho 

	

17. 	(,an&hCh Shoirno 

	

1. 	Joydep Dutth 
Horn 

	

20. 	Swnpmn_1'O. Nath 	 — 

	

2i 	liidipCh Rc 
R2hu1 ¶rim 

rndodur lelirnrrri 

	

24 	otar Rr. Drjtj.a 

	

25. 	Dwigenriia Mhon 

NikOOdlO Sf nho 

	

2? 	Naziruddin 

	

20 	fudip Rr. L)utm 

Rem Cherdra Iit.a 

	

2. 	1Iiaigchuoilo, (ST) 
7'hai_IaritFbJcn 	ZiII.Iii 

	

34, 	Nihaiegh Nandr, (Sc); 

.----- 

	

3?. 	1'flip Icr. Gogoi -
_1

39 

--;-
- 

lchieri BUt air 
- 	1JT; !iiiih............................  

	

43 	Phoni U usn Roy Choudhury 

• ...............'5i" 
I 1.r.teh BhmrI.ar;iiarro 

10. 	Inirnijl (3oni 

4dvocaw. 

!14 



12 u_. 	-t .i I 	 - 

	

TO: 

Dp R 	ChThi 

I 	9• 	Pg Kd. JLUTh 
ity 

5 8rnayk Bhi;ha 

Doy 	
' 	 ....... 

65 IFTiiiT' 
16 

T!.._. 
- 

5T CZTth. PaJ 
 
 

Ajit Mohan P'fl 
MuhtKaritiDy 

I_Mahendr-a Dut2 

647 
Mna{ 

Rahman  
Jag 	du'Das 

67. 	' [Gar ka 
JJU5h Banj F  , 	.wapiurMahanta 

Md. Hsni( Macn Bora 

712 
73. rift Kr. Nandi 

 Dhacani Boroh 
 McI PJxJuI  
 
- 

Prahlad Borboirrh 

7 L) 

76. 
jro:-  --- 

- 	 - - 

NaendCtFuF'da. 
Lokh5ridla N2thSW2L(S 

• 	 iB&aarnPeu. (St) V 
Rrs'UtIj5T) 

I 	- 
John Ocr Mrk, (ST)J 
Bishnu Barn Boto.(ST) 

SB. 	ii(eh2nai1iS2ioI) 
$7. 	. Drnb3roBhoktiad(ST) 

• 	 88. 	Putr }cuJ(ST) 
ss. 

iexHuios'r) 	7 
91. 	RTDarenthatSnrh 

T 
Hw1osh Fcr. D& 

- 	wat Gov amt 
T T jay K7iazurnth3r - 

96. 	Dtprtr:ar Oey 

[BojkiJnta1oebefldrJ 6tnh 
• 	. 	 I 99. 	[Subir Dult2 Chcurihucy  

rioo 	I Ms. SI'bni Bh2Ltachaij3 
101 	RajIumac Swchandca_5inh 

103 1WjiChanth 	- 

1 104 	hhIjt Dey (No.1) 
{ 105 	Ratnnshu Chakr3borty 
[IroG 1Ms. Chainpa  

• 	 I 	Pi7.. 	 .......... .-..-.- 

	

G1i;:;h)  1:Ji I'CtIIU •'• 	 - 

• 	109 	I iaiJnor Mc'rcçt Boo 

r10 	FMS.K PatrL 	IIc. (ST) 
Ashirn Roy  

112 - 	al 	
_ ____ 

I 113 	Nirmal Kr. D35, (SC) 

• 	 -2- 

Cl 	(C 



12:03 	FROII: CCNERSHLLG 	 0364 -269007 

j 4 tv,  0 3y7- 

116 KshItOndLjKr 	t.:<r, 
L.L. Mate Gap.. 

 
116 Lalkhoneh  

" I'aidal 	(ST) 

[22 GauLvin Ch Mumnd:il, sc7 
L 12 tniin 	tbet 
I 124 ul iTI j 

rr5 R,Vnitirzio 
• 1.3.t 3wapn Des, ('L)/ 

Lip- T0 C7 
i1 iU cflf) 
rTr—  ifliarTSI) 

T1 	umathriT)7' F9J3 rc15uuiTsT> 
___ P 	na ins n da  S aiTt) 

- --135 t4RDznr.(SC) 
136 i,cJeh Ch DasfSC) 	' ______ 

f TT TR 	niZT  

I 17,  —9 11 bhflC)7 

I fld 
I 

143 iJ.C.Sutredhar(SC) 
tT TrTrsc 

V17U-7—,fRu2iiSC)  
- 1Mamano 

TO: Ei386:1 	
PAGE: fl3 

S .._. • 	 .• 

• 

A 

The senIQt of the ofliceis will be fixed in the ordt ohown above. 

the officefs pfc110kCd vidn rnsoidr are heictry asked to exCicise Optiofl within one month horn 
the date of p 	r.Oc • tc wheih their initial py suld be fixed In the hi:he.r pcit on the hsia of 
FR22(iXa) (1) tant y wiuiot 	ny 1unber neview on acruaI of incnemerrt in the pc scale of We 
lower pt or tlneh pay on pncxrvthon should be fixed innUally in the manner as provided urdoi FR22 
(a) (i) which may be refixed under the provisions of FR 22(I) (a) (1) on the datc of accrual of next 
increment in the ;aIo of pay of lower pc - st. Option once exercieed shall be final. 

One 	
In the evont of 1 0 1'Usal of promotion they would be debarred from prcmctior, for a per iod of 

PART - II 	 iRANSFERANI) POSTING 
(;n p rn.iorr tbe aht 	rr'rrtioned ollicors aro retained in theIr present plac 	of poeiri3. The fx .....nji 	.u-ee  

date. 	
oflIcer in the grade of 5tipuflnLoridant will be deokied at e Inter 

UQIE: 	 . 	 . 
In the o 	nI reverson of any offlc8r() to Central Exo1s 	omr1ober -ate, Shrilong who ls(ar on deputan the jirriror moet officer (s) in the aboe Promotion order will be revertea . Inspector. 

(Z.TOCH1-1AW14O) 
COMMISSION ER 

CENTRAL D(CIRE 
auJu..oi. 

4h 0ca 8 ' 

-S... 	- 



	

U.b'z'IIU 
	

F'tDE: 

I
T 	

/U/2QOO/ 	cc 	
Dated: 

2 Cocyy forv/Ocd j foi nionnatiofl 	 W'L & rrJc4ry ectioi to 	 2 
1, Th )oir 	c(ery (/iifrnn) CAWtful Goord of Excite i CwjO,me Noth (3iock, Now Dlhj 110 

002.Th ha (eforenco to the Miriitr/e Iottr dated 231d Sept2002 I&Suod under F.No.A. 600 i2/23/200?/Ad U(S). 
The Ch( 	 (El), Cri.vi Excjc & CLs0'n, 15/1, $ticnd Rd, CL.xfl8 Hou 	Cict 	700 001, Thio heo rofei,to, the Minkiy 	icr d 	5, • 	 2002 iOued UC( 	 ated 23d  
Th C 	rn(,.wct''q of Cucci' NER, Shiiior.g, 
The AddiUonI Director General Direco,to C3ei of Rven 	rtoIiignce 'D' ffiock, I P. • 	
5ha'van,(7t Floor) LP, Eotai,e, New Deihl - 110 002. Copies lnea,jt for the concerned 

3(0 OflCiO(3Ocj 

The Cocnmisior 	(/pai) ( rtorm & Dtüi Fi:ij, UUwakqti 
G. The /en,i Ccxnml 	nr (Tech.), Central Eyjo Hre, 0((jo, Shillong, 7, The A&5iLionl Dutr ,Dinctrate General of Audit ,R'n No172. 	O7, C.R.BuiIcJin • 1 PI.Etetate N ow Delhi, 
0. 	Dep 	D&ie0 CmieekrNold Exf-,x=t Procoeoing Zone,No 	Dodd Road, • 	 Ph.sO-ll,Noid3.2Qj 305. Cc' cnr'r for the conwrnod oTicec cr)cicor.cj. 

The Reiorf Dir&::toi 	control Guroau, imphel RionoI Unit; Peona Br. Imphal 
795 C01. 
The Cputy Oirectcj, ORI Regiorr(Jnjt Shillong Oak HaiL Oakland, 51111(or - 793 001., 
Copiee rfnt (or the coneMryd o(flcor s oncked, 	 0 	 --- 	 -• -- 

• 	 11. The Dy./ABst-L Cornrniss er of Ceritmi Excie/Cuetoina ___________D;viiort. The copy 
mni (or the c-Cec.err -(ed officer is onced, 

.'.2. The CAO/PAO, Central Excise & Customs, Hqrs. Office, Shillong. 
• 13. Ihe S30. DPI, IrI)igence Cell S M edico) Centre) Tarapore, Silch. iicIir Nomol School Rd. (Adjacent to Chakraborty 

•  

• 	14. Shri/Srnt. _________________ (or compliance. 
15. Accounts I & Il/El & 11/ Confdl. Br,/CIU-cum-VIG Sr. or Hqrs. Office, Shillong. 
16; The GenerI Secre. OrB' /'C' Executive 0cer& A&sociaUon, 'Cuir & Centrnl Exco, 

Shllc ' -ig. 
17.GuaiFl. 

0 	 0 	

0 

(GI) iA 	'I) 
ADDITIONAL COMisoNER (P&V) 

CENIPAL EXCISE &'JSTC?MS 

5HILLONG. 

-4- 

OCq 

"V 
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• 	• To 

• 	
The Additional Commissioner ( p & V) 
Custo15 and Central EXcise,shiliong 
C Through Proper 'channel ) 

RespectEd Sir s 	 I 

ubject- Representation against AdVerse Remarks 

by the Review!ng Off icer containedin 
the Confidential Report 112000 to 
3 1 Q32001 G 	A REMINDER 0  

With due respect and humble submiss ion s  with 
zeference to the above representation dated017 0 O8 0 Oi I beg to draw 
your kind attention to the follow ng facts that: 

1) more than 1 (one) year has lapsed but the Outcome of the representaj0jg not yet known to me 0 lt is too long a t iMe for a humble staff like me to waitfora decisIon that is 
deeply related to my servi interest ie my 

Ii) Justice delayed is justice denied J4y apnr'n1 
on of the 

malafide Intention of spoiling my.servjce 
csreer by tha Reviewing 

Officer asalresd.expres$ed in pars 9 of the referred 
dated17G8Q011 goIng to be autoatja v .  c1j 	iate Ialjzed I the decjj0 6nthe said representation is delaycd 

further by the deprtrnt and! shall suffer for an ac:Lon 
thai; i5 not yet decIded 0 It Is a gross 'jUt1ce to ma as well as to ny cIt•izen o  

Under the.above circurnatancos Ihumbly beg to 
your kIndsef to Consider 'my representation dated01708

0 2001 and • 	
thereby to rescue me fromt anxiety of ucertainIty of my 
ervjee carTeer at present 

Enclosur, 1 (one) Copy of representaj0 
.1 

MapLLr  
Your 0 s faithful1y 0  • 	The 2nd Spt2002 0  

• 	• 	 • 	 - 

( NGOpj 
• 	

• INSPECTOp 

ANTI-swyrzGl,INC UN IT / 	
• 	 CUSTO 	DIVISION DY oj 

I,oc 

N,  


